July 2006   Rev 9 1/12
12
BTA24, BTB24, BTA25, BTA26
and T25 series
Snuberrless™ and Standard
25 A Triacs
Main features
Description

Ordering information scheme BTA24, BTB24, BTA25, BTA26 and T25 series
6/12
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 12. BTA and BTB series
Figure 13. T25 series
Table 6. Product Selector
Part Numbers
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Type Package
600 V 800 V
BTA24-xxxBRG X X 50 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTA/BTB(1)24-xxxBWRG
1. BTB: non insulated TO-220AB package
X X 50 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
BTA/BTB(1)24-xxxCWRG X X 35 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
BTA25-xxxBRG X X 50 mA Standard RD91
BTA25-xxxBWRG X X 50 mA Snubberless RD91
BTA25-xxxCWRG X X 35 mA Snubberless RD91
BTA26-xxxBRG X X 50 mA Standard TOP3 Ins.
BTA26-xxxBWRG X X 50 mA Snubberless TOP3 Ins.
BTA26-xxxCWRG X X 35 mA Snubberless TOP3 Ins.
T2535-xxxG X X 35 mA Snubberless D2PAK
BT   A   24  -  600   BW   RG
Triac series
Insulation
Current
Voltage
Sensitivity and type
Packing mode
A = insulated
B = non insulated
24 = 25A in TO-220AB
25 = 25A in RD91
26 = 25A in TOP3
600 = 600V
800 = 800V
B = 50mA Standard BW = 50mA Snubberless
CW = 35mA
RG = Tube
Snubberless
T   25   35  -  600   G   (-TR)
Triac series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
25 = 25A
35 = 35mA
600 = 600V
800 = 800V
G = D PAK
Blanck = Tube
-TR = Tape & Reel
2
BTA24, BTB24, BTA25, BTA26 and T25 series Package information
 7/12
3 Package information
Figure 14. D2PAK Foot Print Dimensions (in millimeters)
Table 7. D2PAK Package dimensions
REF.
DIMENSIONS
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 4.30 4.60 0.169 0.181
A1 2.49 2.69 0.098 0.106
A2 0.03 0.23 0.001 0.009
B 0.70 0.93 0.027 0.037
B2 1.25 1.40 0.048 0.055
C 0.45 0.60 0.017 0.024
C2 1.21 1.36 0.047 0.054
D 8.95 9.35 0.352 0.368
E 10.00 10.28 0.393 0.405